### 504291285 03/27/2017

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4337965

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
THE BANK OF SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT, BY AND THROUGH ITS SUCCESSOR-IN-INTEREST LIBERTY BANK	03/13/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMERICAN LEAK DETECTION, INC.
Street Address: 888 RESEARCH DRIVE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 100
City:	PALM SPRINGS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92262

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6851314

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (860)632-8269

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 860-632-7200

**Email:** docketing@mkgip.com

Correspondent Name: MKG, LLC

Address Line 1: 306 INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 206

Address Line 4: MIDDLETOWN, CONNECTICUT 06457

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1380-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH A. GALLETTA
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth A. Galletta/
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2017

#### **Total Attachments: 6**

source=1380-0001\_Executed\_Termination\_Security\_Interest\_American\_Leak\_Detection\_Bank\_Southern\_CT#page1.tif source=1380-0001\_Executed\_Termination\_Security\_Interest\_American\_Leak\_Detection\_Bank\_Southern\_CT#page2.tif source=1380-0001\_Executed\_Termination\_Security\_Interest\_American\_Leak\_Detection\_Bank\_Southern\_CT#page3.tif

PATENT 504291285 REEL: 042098 FRAME: 0548

source=1380-0001\_Executed\_Termination\_Security\_Interest\_American\_Leak\_Detection\_Bank\_Southern\_CT#page4.tif source=1380-0001\_Executed\_Termination\_Security\_Interest\_American\_Leak\_Detection\_Bank\_Southern\_CT#page5.tif source=1380-0001\_Executed\_Termination\_Security\_Interest\_American\_Leak\_Detection\_Bank\_Southern\_CT#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 042098 FRAME: 0549 TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN
INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSETS

WHEREAS, American Leak Detection, Inc., having its principal place of business at 888

Research Drive, Suite 100, Palm Springs, California, 92262 ("Grantor"), is the owner of record

of the intellectual property assets listed on Exhibit A, attached hereto and made a part hereof,

now issued or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other foreign

intellectual property offices ("Intellectual Property Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement

dated as of July 16, 2010 ("Security Agreement"), between the Grantor and The Bank of

Southern Connecticut ("Secured Party"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the

United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 26, 2010, at Ree1 024733, Frame 0953

against the U.S. Patent listed in Exhibit A, and Reel 004248, Frame 0267 against U.S.

Trademark assets listed in Exhibit A;

WHEREAS, the Secured Party, by and through its successor-in-interest Liberty Bank,

desires to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral and terminate the

Security Agreement:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

1. releases and reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and

interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the Intellectual Property

Collateral described more fully on Exhibit A, without recourse or representation or warranty,

express or implied; and

2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States

of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

REMAINDER OF PAGE

INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 042098 FRAME: 0550

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Assets to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this 13 to day of 14 2017.

Secured Party:

Liberty Bank, successor-in-interest to The Bank of Southern Connecticut

By:

Name: Kim Bondeson-Ciccarello

Title: Vice President, Commercial Relationship Manager

## EXHIBIT A

## Issued U.S. Patents

	Patent No.	Serial No.	Title	Issue Date
1.	6,851,314	10/774,900	Apparatus and method for detecting a	Feb. 8, 2005
			leak in a swimming pool	

### Trademark Assets

*********	Trademark	Registration No.	Serial No.	Registration Date	Filing Date
1.	LEAK BUSTERS Logo	2,341,143	75/604,065	Feb. 1, 2000	Dec. 11, 1998
2.	"LEAK BUSTERS"	1,407,957	73/563,646	Sept. 2, 1986	Oct. 17, 1985
3.	AMERICAN LEAK DETECTION & Design	1,408,918	73/563,645	Sept. 9, 1986	Oct. 17, 1985
4,	AMERICAN LEAK DETECTION	2,256,474	75/339,906	Jun. 29, 1999	Aug. 12, 1997
5.	LEAK DETECTION WITHOUT DESTRUCTION	2,751,272	76/419,387	Aug. 12, 2003	Jun. 11, 2002
6.	AMERICAN LEAK DETECTION & Logo (International "No Leaks" sign) with The Original Leak Specialists (stylized)	2,856,820	78/157,271	Jun. 22, 2004	Aug. 23, 2002
7.	B ENVIRONMENTAL	3,923,535	77/388,526	Feb. 22, 2011	Feb. 5, 2008

# Registered Foreign Trademarks

	Trademark	Country	Registration No.	Registration  Date
1.	LEAK BUSTERS Logo	Australia	A510008	Oct. 29, 1991
2.	AUSTRALIAN LEAK DETECTION & Design	Australia	A510007	Jul. 25, 1991
3,	LEAK BUSTERS	Australia	887570	Aug. 30, 2001
4.	AUSTRALIAN LEAK DETECTION THE ORIGINAL (Stylized)	Australia	1043760	Oct. 10, 2005
5.	ALD BELGIUM LEAK BUSTERS & Design	Benelux	614144	Jul. 15, 1998

1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 042098 FRAME: 0552

	Trademark	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date
6.	ALD BELGIUM & Design	Benelux	640685	Jun. 2, 1999
7,	LEAK BUSTERS AMERICAN	Brazil	817722548	Mar. 26, 1996
	LEAK DETECTION & Design			
8.	LEAK BUSTERS AMERICAN	Brazil	817722530	Oct. 29, 1996
	LEAK DETECTION & Design			
9,	CANADIAN LEAK	Canada	TMA445153	Jul. 14, 1995
	DETECTION & Design			
10.	LEAK BUSTERS & Design	Canada	TMA439801	Feb. 24, 1995
11.	LEAK BUSTERS	Canada	TMA439802	Feb. 24, 1995
12.	CANADIAN LEAK	Canada	1249028	Mar. 17, 2008
	DETECTION THE ORIGINAL			
	LEAK SPECIALITS (Stylized)			
13.	AMERICAN LEAK	Chile	655894	Jan. 23, 2003
	DETECTION LEAK BUSTERS			
	& Logo			
14.	AMERCIAN LEAK	Japan	4244474	Feb. 26, 1999
	DETECTION			
15.	LEAK BUSTERS	Japan	4244473	Feb. 26, 1999
16.	AMERICAN LEAK	Mexico	427532	Dec. 9, 1992
	DETECTION & Design			
17.	LEAK BUSTERS & Design	South Korea	56677	Sept. 21, 1999
18.	AMERICAN LEAK	South Korea	41-56676	Sept. 21, 1999
	DETECTION & Design			
19.	LEAK BUSTERS Bird and	South Korea	62417	Jul. 10, 2000
	Wave Design			
20.	LEAK BUSTERS KOREAN	South Korea	86529	May 19, 2003
	LEAK DETECTION (Stylized)			
21.	LEAK BUSTERS	European Community	001014661	Feb. 16, 2000
22.	LEAK BUSTERS Logo	European	901014679	Mar. 17, 2000
	Trademark	Community Country	Registration No.	Registration

				Date
23.	AMERICAN LEAK DETECTION LEAK BUSTERS Logo	European Community	001266618	Nov. 6, 2000
24.	LEAKBUSTERS (block letters)	European Community	001393305	Jan. 18, 2001
25.	LEAK BUSTERS Logo	United Kingdom	2049322	Dec. 19, 1995
26.	ALD LEAK DETECTION	United Kingdom	2103745	Jun. 27, 1996
27.	LEAK BUSTERS	United Kingdom	2049321	Dec. 19, 1995
28.	AMERICAN LEAK DETECTION LEAK BUSTERS & Logo	Venezuela	S024896	Jul. 30, 2004
29.	LEAK BUSTERS	France	98742204	Dec. 24, 1998
30.	ALD Detection de Fuites and Design	France	98742205	Dec. 24, 1998

# Pending Foreign Trademark Applications

***************************************	Trademark	Country	Registration No.	Registration  Date
1.	CAVA VAZAMENTOS	Brazil	821108018	Sept. 30, 1998
2.	AMERICAN LEAK DETECTION CACA VAZAMENTOS & Design	Brazil	820708305	Apr. 29, 1998
3,	LEAK BUSTERS	Brazil	821108000	Sept. 30, 1998
4.	LEAK BUSTERS	South Korea	7164/98	Sept. 7, 1998
5,	AMERICAN LEAK DETECTION	South Korea	7167/98	Sept. 7, 1998
6.	KOREAN LEAK DETECTION Logo	South Korea	99-10964	Jul. 30, 1999
	Trademark	Country	Registration No.	Registration  Date

7.	AMERICAN LEAK DETECTION & Design	Spain	1731883	Nov. 24, 1992
8.	LEAK BUSTERS CAZAFUGAS	Spain	2071309	Jan. 31, 1997
9.	INTERNATIONAL LEAK DETECTIONS THE ORIGINAL (Stylized)	European Community	003799202	Apr. 16, 2004
10.	UNITED KINGDOM LEAK DETECTION THE ORIGINAL (Stylized)	United Kingdom	2535963	

## Common Law Copyrighted Works of Authorship

	Title of Work	Nature of Work	Author/Claimant
1.	American Leak Intranet (ALI) Manual	Text	American Leak Detection
2.	Customer Service Manual	Text	American Leak Detection
3.	Equipment & Production Manual	Text	American Leak Detection
4.	Human Resources Guidelines	Text	American Leak Detection
5.	Office Procedures & Administrative Manual	Text	American Leak Detection
6.	QuickBooks Set-up Procedures & User Guidelines	Text	American Leak Detection
7.	Top of Mind Awareness (TOMA)  Marketing Manual	Text	American Leak Detection
8.	Warehouse Policy & Procedures  Manual	Text	American Leak Detection
9,	American Leak Detection Website (www.americanleakdetection.com)	Text/Photos	American Leak Detection